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Note on trends: Several questions have been asked both on the phone and online. These are labeled 
throughout the topline: “phone trend for comparison.”  The extent of the mode differences varies across 
questions; while there are negligible differences on some questions, others have more pronounced 
differences. Caution should be taken when evaluating online and phone estimates. See report for more 
details.  
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=6,298]: 
YEARAHED Looking ahead, as far as you are concerned, do you think that 2020 will be… 

[RANDOMIZE]  
 

Jan 6-19 
2020 

 

55 Better than 2019 
43 Worse than 2019 
2 No answer 
  

 
PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON: 
Looking ahead, as far as you are concerned, do you think that 2020 will be better or worse than 
2019? 

    (VOL.) 
  Better Worse DK/Ref 
 Jan 8-13, 2020 55 34 11 
 Jan 9-14, 2019 47 43 10 
 Jan 10-15, 2018 61 29 11 
 Jan 4-9, 2017 49 42 9 
 Jan 7-14, 2016 56 30 14 
 Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 49 42 9 
 Jan 15-19, 2014 56 35 9 
 Dec 5-9, 2012 55 36 9 
 Jan 11-16, 2012 57 29 14 
 Dec 1-5, 2010 55 31 14 
 Jan 6-10, 2010 67 26 8 
 Jan 7-11, 2009 52 37 11 
 December, 2007 50 34 16 
 December, 2006 57 28 15 
 December, 1999 66 19 15 
 December, 1998 59 25 16 
 December, 1994 59 28 13 
 Gallup: December, 1993 64 20 16 
 Gallup: December, 1992 61 11 28 
 Gallup: December, 1991 61 31 8 
 Gallup: December, 1990 48 42 10 
 Gallup: December, 1986 53 25 22 
 Gallup: December, 1985 64 20 17 
 Gallup: December, 1984 61 20 19 
 Gallup: December, 1982 50 32 18 
 Gallup: December, 1981 41 44 15 

 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
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ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=6,340]: 
DTECON Since taking office, have Donald Trump’s economic policies made economic conditions…  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON: 
Since taking office, have Donald Trump’s economic policies made economic conditions better, 
worse, or not had much of an effect? 

    Not had (VOL.)  
    much of Too soon/ (VOL.) 
  Better Worse an effect early to tell DK/Ref 
 Jan 8-13, 2020 45 23 28 * 3 
 July 10-15, 2019 44 23 30 1 2 
 Jan 9-14, 2019 40 28 29 2 2  
 Oct 25-30, 2017 29 18 49 2 2 
 Obama 
  Jan 7-11, 2015 38 28 30 1 2 
  Jun 12-16, 20131 35 35 27 1 2 
  Oct 4-7, 2012 33 35 27 1 5 
  Feb 9-12, 2012 33 35 25 1 6 
  Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 20 38 37 1 4 
  Jun 15-19, 2011 27 34 33 2 5 
  Jan 5-9, 2011 28 31 35 2 4 
   Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 27 32 36 2 4 
  Jun 3-6, 2010 23 29 35 3 9 
  Feb 3-9, 2010 24 27 42 3 5 
  Dec 9-13, 2009 30 24 39 3 4 
  Sep 30-Oct 4, 2009 31 20 42 4 3 
  Jul 20-26, 2009 24 21 46 3 6 
  Jun 10-14, 2009 26 16 49 4 4 
  Apr 14-21, 2009 26 17 47 6 4 
  Mar 9-12, 2009 14 15 64 4 3 

 
 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
 
  

                                                             
1  In June 2013 and earlier surveys, this question read: “Since taking office, have Barack Obama’s economic policies made 

economic conditions better, worse, or not had an effect so far?” 

Jan 6-19 
2020  

July 22- 
Aug 4 
2019 

44 Better 40 
29 Worse 33 
26 Not had much of an effect   27 
1 No answer  1 
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ASK ALL: 
ECON1  Thinking about the nation’s economy…  
 

How would you rate economic conditions in this country today?  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON: 
Thinking about the nation’s economy … 
How would you rate economic conditions in this country today… as excellent, good, only fair, or 
poor? 

     Only  (VOL.) 
   Excellent Good fair Poor DK/Ref 
 Jan 8-13, 2020 20 31 34 14 1 
 July 10-15, 2019 18 36 32 13 * 
 Jan 9-14, 2019 11 39 35 14 1 
 Sep 18-24, 2018 13 38 34 14 1 
 Mar 7-14, 2018 11 42 34 13 1 
 Oct 25-30, 2017 6 35 38 20 1 
 Feb 7-12, 2017 5 37 39 18 1 
 Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016 3 28 44 24 1 
 Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 3 25 39 33 1 
 Jun 15-26, 2016 3 25 44 28 1 
 Mar 17-26, 2016 3 26 43 28 1 
 Dec 8-13, 2015 3 24 45 28 1 
 Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 3 21 43 33 *  
 May 12-18, 2015 3 24 43 30 * 
 Feb 18-22, 2015 2 23 43 31 * 
 Jan 7-11, 2015 4 23 48 24 * 
 Oct 15-20, 2014 2 19 45 33 1 
 Aug 20-24, 2014 1 19 48 31 1 
 Jul 8-14, 2014 2 17 46 35 * 
 Apr 23-27, 2014 (U) 2 15 43 40 1 
 Jan 15-19, 2014 (U) 1 15 45 39 1 
 Dec 3-8, 2013 (U) 1 14 48 36 1 
 Oct 9-13, 2013 1 12 39 48 * 
 Sep 4-8, 2013 2 17 48 32 * 
 Jul 17-21, 2013 2 15 45 37 1 
 Jun 12-16, 2013 2 21 47 29 * 
 Mar 13-17, 2013 1 15 43 40 1 
 Jan 9-13, 2013 2 11 38 49 1 
 Dec 5-9, 2012 1 14 50 35 1 
 Oct 24-28, 2012 1 12 42 44 1 
 Sep 12-16, 2012 1 12 43 44 1 
 Jun 7-17, 2012 1 9 47 42 1 
 Mar 7-11, 2012 1 9 38 51 1 
 Feb 8-12, 2012 1 10 46 43 1 
 Jan 11-16, 2012 2 9 42 47 1 
 Dec 7-11, 2011 * 8 38 53 1 
 Aug 17-21, 2011 1 6 37 56 1 
 Jun 15-19, 2011 * 8 45 46 1 

 Excellent Good Only fair Poor No answer 
Jan 6-19, 2020 16 42 33 9 * 
Sep 16-29, 2019 10 46 35 8 * 
July 22-Aug 4, 2019 14 43 32 11 * 
Nov 7-16, 2018 13 46 31 9 1 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 12 45 32 11 * 
Feb 28-Mar 12, 2017 2 37 43 17 0 
Oct 25-Nov 8, 2016 2 30 47 21 * 
Apr 29-May 27, 2014 1 18 50 30 1 
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ECON1 PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED…  
 
     Only  (VOL.) 
   Excellent Good fair Poor DK/Ref 
 Mar 30-Apr 3, 2011 1 7 38 53 1 
 Feb 2-7, 2011 1 11 45 42 1 
 Dec 1-5, 2010 1 8 44 45 1 
 Oct 13-18, 2010 1 7 38 54 1 
 Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 1 7 43 48 1 
 Jun 3-6, 2010 1 8 48 43 1 
 Apr 21-26, 2010 * 11 39 49 1 
 Mar 10-14, 2010 1 6 39 53 1 
 Feb 3-9, 2010 1 7 38 53 1 
 Dec 9-13, 2009 1 7 41 50 1 
 Oct 28-Nov 8, 2009 * 8 41 50 1 
 Sep 30-Oct 4, 2009 1 8 43 48 1 
 Aug 11-17, 2009 * 8 38 52 2 
 Jun 10-14, 2009 1 8 39 52 1 
 Mar 9-12, 2009 * 6 25 68 1 
 Feb 4-8, 2009 * 4 24 71 1 
 December, 2008 * 7 33 59 1 
 November, 2008 1 6 28 64 1 
 Late October, 2008 * 7 25 67 1 
 Early October, 2008 1 8 32 58 1 
 Late September, 2008 * 7 27 65 1 
 July, 2008 1 9 39 50 1 
 April, 2008 1 10 33 56 * 
 March, 2008 1 10 32 56 1 
 Early February, 2008 1 16 36 45 2 
 January, 2008 3 23 45 28 1 
 November, 2007 3 20 44 32 1  
 September, 2007 3 23 43 29 2 
 June, 2007 6 27 40 25 2 
 February, 2007 5 26 45 23 1 
 December, 2006 6 32 41 19 2 
 Early November, 2006 (RVs) 9 35 37 17 2 
 Late October, 2006 6 27 40 25 2 
 September, 2006 5 32 41 20 2 
 March, 2006 4 29 44 22 1 
 January, 2006 4 30 45 19 2 
 Early October, 2005 2 23 45 29 1 
 Mid-September, 2005 3 28 44 24 1 
 Mid-May, 2005 3 29 47 20 1 
 January, 2005 3 36 45 15 1 
 December, 2004 3 33 43 20 1 
 Early November, 2004 (RVs) 5 31 37 26 1 
 Mid-September, 2004 4 34 40 20 2 
 August, 2004 3 30 45 21 1 
 Late April, 2004 4 34 38 22 2 
 Late February, 20042 2 29 42 26 1 

 
 
 
 
  

                                                             
2 Earlier trends available from Gallup. 
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ASK ALL: 
ECON1B A year from now, do you expect that economic conditions in the country as a whole will be…  
 

 Better Worse 
About the 

same No answer 
Jan 6-19, 2020 29 26 45 1 
Sep 16-29, 2019 20 32 48 * 
July 22-Aug 4, 2019 28 28 44 * 

 
 
PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON: 
A year from now, do you expect that economic conditions in the country as a whole will be better 
than they are at present, or worse, or just about the same as now? 

     (VOL.) 
  Better Worse Same DK/Ref 
 Jan 8-13, 2020 31 19 47 3  
 July 10-15, 2019 31 20 47 2 
 Jan 9-14, 2019 28 25 45 2 
 Sep 18-24, 2018 32 25 41 3 
 Mar 7-14, 2018 34 25 40 1 
 Oct 25-30, 2017 32 29 37 1 
 Feb 7-12, 2017 38 32 28 2 
 Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016 37 28 33 2 
 Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 26 20 44 10 
 Jun 15-26, 2016 29 13 54 5 
 Mar 17-26, 2016 22 17 55 6 
 Dec 8-13, 2015 20 22 54 4 
 Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 23 21 53 3 
 May 12-18, 2015 25 20 53 2 
 Feb 18-22, 2015 27 20 52 1 
 Jan 7-11, 2015 31 17 51 1 
 Oct 15-20, 2014 27 21 50 3 
 Aug 20-24, 2014 22 22 54 2 
 Jul 8-14, 2014 26 22 51 1 
 Apr 23-27, 2014 (U) 25 24 49 2 
 Jan 15-19, 2014 (U) 27 22 50 1 
 Oct 9-13, 2013 25 28 44 3 
 Sep 4-8, 2013 28 25 46 1 
 Jun 12-16, 2013 33 19 47 1 
 Mar 13-17, 2013 25 32 41 1 
 Jan 9-13, 2013 33 25 40 2 
 Dec 5-9, 2012 37 25 36 2 
 Sep 12-16, 2012 43 8 42 8 
 Jun 7-17, 2012 34 11 50 5 
 Mar 7-11, 2012 44 14 38 4 
 Feb 8-12, 2012 44 10 42 3 
 Jan 11-16, 2012 34 16 46 3 
 Dec 7-11, 2011 28 18 50 4 
 Aug 17-21, 2011 29 18 50 2 
 Jun 15-19, 2011 29 23 46 2 
 Oct 13-18, 2010 35 16 45 4 
 Apr 21-26, 2010 42 19 36 3 
 Feb 3-9, 2010 42 16 40 3 
 Dec 9-13, 2009 42 17 38 3 
 Oct 28-Nov 8, 2009 39 19 39 2 
 Sep 30-Oct 4, 2009 45 15 38 3 
 Aug 11-17, 2009 45 19 33 3 
 Jun 10-14, 2009 48 16 34 2 
 Mar 9-12, 2009 41 19 37 3 
 Feb 4-8, 2009 40 18 38 4 
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ECON1B PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED…  
 
     (VOL.) 
  Better Worse Same DK/Ref 
 December, 2008 43 17 36 4 
 Early October, 2008 46 16 30 8 
 July, 2008 30 21 41 8 
 March, 2008 33 22 39 6 
 January, 2008 20 26 48 6 
 September, 2007 19 23 53 5 
 June, 2007 16 24 55 5 
 February, 2007 17 20 58 5 
 December, 2006 22 18 56 4 
 September, 2006 16 25 55 4 
 January, 2006 20 22 55 3 
 Early October, 2005 20 32 45 3 
 Mid-September, 2005 18 37 43 2 
 Mid-May, 2005 18 24 55 3 
 January, 2005 27 18 52 3 
 August, 2004 36 9 47 8 
 Late February, 2004 39 12 41 8 
 September, 2003 37 17 43 3 
 May, 2003 43 19 35 3 
 Late March, 2003 33 23 37 7 
 January, 2003 30 20 44 6 
 January, 2002 44 17 36 3 
 Newsweek: January, 2001 18 33 44 5 
 June, 2000 15 24 55 6 
 Early October, 1998 (RVs) 16 22 57 5 
 Early September, 1998 18 17 61 4 
 May, 1990 18 31 45 6 
 February, 1989 25 22 49 4 
 September, 1988 (RVs) 24 16 51 9 
 May, 1988 24 20 46 10 
 January, 1988 22 26 45 7 
 Newsweek: January, 1984 (RVs) 35 13 49 3 

 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
 
ASK ALL:    
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:  
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING: 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to…3 
    Something No Lean Lean 
 Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem 
              27 29 29 13 2 17 22 
 
 
 

 

                                                             
3    P arty and P artyln asked in a prior survey.   

Key to Pew Research trends noted in the topline: 
  
(U) Pew Research Center/USA Today polls 

 

 

 

 


